

Dixon Technologies (India) Ltd.

(Formerly Known as Dixon Technologies (India) Pvt. Ltd)

CIN: L32101UP1993PLC066581

Regd. Office: B-14 & 15, Phase-II, Noida-201305, (U.P.) India,Ph.: 0120-4737200 E-mail: info@dixoninfo.com. Website: http://www.dixoninfo.com, Fax: 0120-4737263

3rd August, 2018

To	То
Secretary	Secretary
Listing Department	Listing Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Department of Corporate Services	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Mumbai – 400 050
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	
Scrip Code - 540699	Scrip Code- DIXON
ISIN: INE935N01012	ISIN: INE935N01012

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Conference Call with Investors on Q1- FY 2019 Results

We wish to inform you that the Company has arranged a Conference Call for the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018.

The details of the Conference call are enclosed for your records.

Kindly treat this as the Compliance under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and oblige.

Thanking You,

For DIXON TECHNOLOGIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Ashish Kumar

(Group Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Encl: as above



IDFC Securities invites you to the

Q1FY19 Earnings call of

Dixon Technologies (India) Ltd

Monday, 6th August 2018 at 17:30 hrs IST

Dixon Technologies' management will be represented by:

Mr Atul B Lall - Managing Director Mr Saurabh Gupta - CFO

Dial-in numbers

Universal Access: +91 22 6280 1384

+91 22 7115 8285

The numbers listed above are universally accessible from all networks and all countries.

Local Access: +91-7045671221

International Toll Free:

Hong Kong800964448Singapore8001012045UK08081011573USA18667462133

International Toll Number:

HongKong85230186877Singapore6531575746UK442034785524USA13233868721

Please dial-in at least 5-10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are connected to the call in time.

For further information please contact

Bhoomika Nair / Ankit Shah IDFC Securities Ltd

Tel: 91-22-4202 2561 / 2655

Email: bhoomika.nair@idfc.com / ankit.shah@idfc.com